

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: Cutoff date for contractor questions is 10 AM CST, 13 April 2023.

Question 1: If this system is a standalone system and cannot connect to the network, how will it get internet access?

Government Response: The system is stand-alone and does not require access to the internet.

Question 2: As for switching and routing of new switches will there be at least one connection provided by the Government for uplink providing there is a vlan assigned for the camera system?

Government Response: The system is stand-alone system and does not require a configuration of a VLAN.

Question 3: Will the Government provide all IP Addresses needed for Camera configurations?

Government Response: The Govt doesn't provide IP address for an internal standalone network configuration. This shall be the responsibility of the contractor to configure the system to provide IP address for the network devices so they communicate properly as a stand alone network.